INMATE TELEPHONE AND VIDEO VISITATION SERVICES AGREEMENT

Amendment #1
Lake County Sheriff’s Office

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) has an effective date of May 1, 2020 (“First Amendment
Effective Date”) between the County of Lake, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”)
and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, d/b/a ICSolutions (“Vendor”) with an address of 2200 Danbury Street,
San Antonio, Texas, 78217.

WHERAS, on October 1, 2017, County and Vendor entered into an Inmate Telephone and Video Visitation
Service Agreement (“Agreement”) under which Vendor agreed to install and operate all inmate and
visitation telephones and video visitation equipment at the Lake County Jail — Hill Road Facility. The parties
hereto desire to amend the terms of the Agreement to modify SECTION 2. — TERM and Attachment B —
FACILITY SPECIFICATIONS as follows:

1. SECTION 2. TERM is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

2.1. County and Vendor entered into an Inmate Telephone and Video Visitation Service
Agreement on October 1, 2017 for an initial term of 3 years with an expiration date of
September 30, 2020 (“Initial Term”). County exercises its right to further renew this
Agreement for an additional 1-year term which shall begin October 1, 2020, and remain in
force throughout the renewal term, with an expiration date of September 30, 2021 (“Renewal
Term”). This Agreement shall not bind, nor purport to bind, County for any contractual
commitment in excess of the Renewal Term. However, County, at its sole option, shall have
the right to renew this Agreement for 1 additional 1 year term or on a month to month basis
(not to exceed 12 months) prior to the expiration of the Renewal Term of this Agreement. In
the event the County exercises such right, all terms and conditions, requirements, and
specifications of this Agreement, and any Amendments, shall remain the same and apply
during the renewal term(s). This Agreement will not automatically renew.

2. Effective with the First Amendment Effective Date, in accordance with the request from the County
to install additional Video Visitation equipment, Attachment B - Facility Specifications is hereby
amended to add the line item Inmate Mobile Video Visitation Station.

FACILITY SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM PHASE 1 PHASE 11
Inmate Mobile Video Visitation Station 1

3. Except as expressly modified by this First Amendment, the provisions and conditions of the original
Agreement, as amended, are unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect. The original
Agreement, as expressly modified by this First Amendment, is the complete agreement of the
parties and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous agreements and representations whether
written or oral and may not be further modified or amended except by written amendment.

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Operating Plan:

COUNTY:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

Sheriff, Lake County

Date

ATTEST:

Carol J. Huchingson
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy Clerk

Date:

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTOR:

Ny i 7]
//’//ﬁ %’W/

fnmate Calling Solutiong; LLC

Michael Kennedy

Typed or Printed Name

Vice President Sales & Marketing

Title

5/15/2020

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Anita Grant
County Counsel

Date:



ggimi
Mike Kennedy


